		0 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	11 188 111 118 101 101 101 101 101 101 1		
	To the Honorable Commissioner o. 1026	57760ald documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Coastal Eagle Point Oil Company	Name: Sunoco, Inc. (REM)		
		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	1		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	ि		
	Assignment			
	_	Street Address: 1801 Market Street		
	Security Agreement	j		
	Other	0.4		
		City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103		
	Execution Date: January 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💢 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 068, 757		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Danicl H. Golub	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Name: Vaniel H. Value	Enclosed		
	Internal Address:	Elicioseu		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1701 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: 1101 Market Shuf			
	City. Philadelphiastate: PA zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	is a true copy of the original document. Daniel H. Golub	14/1/ 1-72-64		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
A1 (20 (2004 PH)	Mall documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	\	n, D.C. 20231		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP (Form PTO1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 4)		

PATENT REEL: 014920 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunoco, Inc. (R&M), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1801 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right in, to and under the patent listed below:

U.S. Patent #	Title	Inventor	Filed	Issued
6,068,757	Hydrodewaxing Process	Benjamin F. Walker, III	11/03/1995	05/30/2000

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Coastal Eagle Point Oil Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1001 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent in the United States and its territorial possessions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover for past and future infringements thereof, and any reexaminations or renewals thereof..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 13th day of January, 2004.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Title: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 13th day of January, 2004, before me personally came John M. Gibson to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal Carol H. Thim, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires May 12, 2007

Member Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries